7 7 Nk

V=P —HIFK NEV - -kT—I)HFR
Caesar Salad with Serrano Ham

Salad & Appetizer 35X - i

TV —vHIX ¥1,200
Green Salad

AATVEDAVT L ELVAIDDID
=—RAF 7 X ¥1,700
Nicoise Salad with Swordfish Confit and Potatoes

flEgty—ev (F79 1) o<V % ¥1,900
Y7 =2V —LET 4N
Marinated AKAFUJI Salmon Trout with Sour Cream and Dill

MHR—=2"2Fb"0oHEHT Y — X ¥1,900

Paté de campagne

WOLHEFEZ VDI NSy F 2 ¥2,000
WrHNLEYOFLY v
Carpaccio of Scallop and Shrimp with SETOUCHI Lemon Dressing

V—HF =B IFHE NEFEYV - T—I)HKZ ¥2,000
Caesar Salad with Serrano Ham

[EpEF — X DA ¥1,500
Assorted Cheese



Souwp & Pastar RA—7 - RR X

MATAH= L NEAFDORRR
Pasta with Red Snow Crab and KUJO Scallion

ZHFEORZ—Y 2

Seasonal Vegetable Soup

a—vRAR—7
Creamy Corn Soup

aAYVAZR—=F FYa7DHY
Consommé with Hint of Truffle

FRY R VAT v 5 4 —
Japanese Tomato Ketchup Spaghetti

FLATAH =L NFELAFDARLR
Pasta with Red Snow Crab and KUJO Scallion

FY2a7F/FERAELF ) anxYT7TvL

Tagliatelle with Creamy Mushroom and Chestnut Sauce

AHD SR X
Pasta of the Day

FLTAR E—=T7TFa—Y—2RA
Rice Omelette served with Beef Stew Sauce

¥1,200

¥1,200

¥1,500

¥2,000

¥2,500

¥2,500

¥2,500

¥3,000



BAHD T A ¥ R— 2T
Seafood Bouillabaisse

Fudv  fadrRia

AHOBDORT L EWEDO T LE ¥2,700
T=NT IV =R

Pan-Fried Today's Fish

with Braised Vegetables and White Butter Sauce

HFEHO L=V HERLANZ—Y—2R ¥3,200
Sole Meuniéere with Brown Butter Sauce

N ED 74 Y R—=2 T ¥3,700
Seafood Bouillabaisse



EEEANYAN—TRT—F 2T 7Y —2R
Japanese Hamburger Steak with Madeira Wine Sauce

PR

HBEETHDIAVY 74 A VHDDHID
Chicken Confit with Potatoes

Mo —2 {5
Roasted Duck Breast with NIYODOGAWA Japanese Pepper

FEor—2F Ya20Y—2R
Roasted Lamb with Ratatouille and Gravy

KRNV AT RT—F =T WY —R
Japanese Hamburger Steak with Madeira Wine Sauce

EE e —2RD 7Y L fE—Y—2
Grilled Japanese Beef Loin with Gravy

EfEdfAe — 2O —XbE—7 L AE—YV—2X
DL ST UNRA

Roasted Japanese Beef with Gravy and Horseradish

WA — 2RO 7Y K bl — 2
Grilled Wagyu Beef Loin with Port Wine Sauce

WEgE by 7y —uf o) EAMEY —X
Grilled KOBE Beef Top Sirloin with Port Wine Sauce

¥2,700

¥3,200

¥3,200

¥3,200

¥4,700

¥4,700

¥5,700

¥8,200



Mont Blanc Cake

Dessert FH—k

EVTITV
Mont Blanc Cake

Hb—-aad
Gateau au Chocolat

RIVPRRVENZTFTT AR
Tarte Tatin with Vanilla Ice Cream

7V T I7E—F
Caramel Custard with Ice Cream and Fruit

¥1,000

¥1,000

¥1,000

¥1,600



Kud'y Mevrar  BYEREIE

A LT AR
Rice Omelette

A=V R=7
Creamy Corn Soup

FRIYRXVRAT T 4 —

Ry FRIBITAREY 2 —REBMNIFLED)
Japanese Tomato Ketchup Spaghetti

(served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)

FLTA R
(Svtva—2%BMNILET)
Rice Omelette (served with Bread and Juice)

I 754
Ry gk 54 REY2—REBNTFLET)

Fried Prawns (served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)

NYR—FRATF—F
RV 3 F4AREY2—REBMFLED)

Japanese Hamburger Steak
(served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)

E—7 A7 —%
(R FhRE 94 REY2—R2BNIFLET)
Beef Steak (served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)

NZFGTARZY —L
Vanilla Ice Cream

TZN— DEEY
Assorted Fruit

¥800

¥1,300

¥1,300

¥1,800

¥1,800

¥2,300

¥600

¥800
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