

# A la carte

ア・ラ・カルト

シーザーサラダ ハモン・セラーノ添え Caesar Salad with Serrano Ham

### Salad & Appetizer サラダ・前菜

グリーンサラダ Green Salad	¥1,200
メカジキのコンフィとインカのめざめ ニース風サラダ Niçoise Salad with Swordfish Confit and Potatoes	¥1,700
紅富士サーモン(トラウト)のマリネ サワークリームとディル Marinated AKAFUJI Salmon Trout with Sour Cream and Dill	¥1,900
秋田ポーク"こまち"の田舎風テリーヌ Pâté de campagne	¥1,900
帆立貝と幸えびのカルパッチョ 瀬戸内レモンのドレッシング Carpaccio of Scallop and Shrimp with SETOUCHI Lemon Dressing	¥2,000
シーザーサラダ ハモン・セラーノ添え Caesar Salad with Serrano Ham	¥2,000
国産チーズの盛合せ Assorted Cheese	¥1,500



紅ズワイガニと九条ネギのパスタ Pasta with Red Snow Crab and KUJO Scallion

# Soup & Pasta スープ・パスタ

季節野菜のポタージュ Seasonal Vegetable Soup	¥1,200
コーンスープ Creamy Corn Soup	¥1,200
コンソメスープ トリュフの香り Consommé with Hint of Truffle	¥1,500
ナポリタンスパゲッティー Japanese Tomato Ketchup Spaghetti	¥2,000
紅ズワイガニと九条ネギのパスタ Pasta with Red Snow Crab and KUJO Scallion	¥2,500
トリュフ香る栗とキノコのタリアテッレ Tagliatelle with Creamy Mushroom and Chestnut Sauce	¥2,500
本日のパスタ Pasta of the Day	¥2,500
オムライス ビーフシチューソース Rice Omelette served with Beef Stew Sauce	¥3,000



<mark>魚介類のブイヤベース仕立て</mark> Seafood Bouillabaisse

#### Fish 魚介料理

本日の魚のポワレと野菜のブレゼ ブールブランソース Pan-Fried Today's Fish with Braised Vegetables and White Butter Sauce	¥2,700
舌平目のムニエル 焦がしバターソース Sole Meunière with Brown Butter Sauce	¥3,200
魚介類のブイヤベース仕立て Seafood Bouillabaisse	¥3,700



美笑牛ハンバーグステーキ マデラ酒ソース Japanese Hamburger Steak with Madeira Wine Sauce

#### Meat 肉料理

鶏モモ肉のコンフィ インカのめざめ Chicken Confit with Potatoes	¥2,700
近江鴨のロースト 仁淀川山椒 Roasted Duck Breast with NIYODOGAWA Japanese Pepper	¥3,200
仔羊のロースト ジュのソース Roasted Lamb with Ratatouille and Gravy	¥3,200
美笑牛ハンバーグステーキ マデラ酒ソース Japanese Hamburger Steak with Madeira Wine Sauce	¥3,200
国産牛ロース肉のグリエ グレイビーソース Grilled Japanese Beef Loin with Gravy	¥4,700
国産牛ロース肉のローストビーフ グレイビーソース 西洋わさび添え Roasted Japanese Beef with Gravy and Horseradish	¥4,700
<b>銘柄和牛ロース肉のグリエ</b> ポルト <b>酒ソース</b> Grilled Wagyu Beef Loin with Port Wine Sauce	¥5,700
神戸牛トップサーロインのグリエ ポルト酒ソース Grilled KOBE Beef Top Sirloin with Port Wine Sauce	¥8,200



モンブラン Mont Blanc Cake

#### Dessert デザート

モンブラン Mont Blanc Cake	¥1,000
ガトー・ショコラ Gâteau au Chocolat	¥1,000
タルトタタンとバニラアイス Tarte Tatin with Vanilla Ice Cream	¥1,000
プリンアラモード Caramel Custard with Ice Cream and Fruit	¥1,600



オムライス Rice Omelette

## Kid's Menu お子様料理

コーンスープ Creamy Corn Soup	¥800
ナポリタンスパゲッティー (パン またはライスとジュースをお付けします) Japanese Tomato Ketchup Spaghetti (served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)	¥1,300
オムライス (バンとジュースをお付けします) Rice Omelette (served with Bread and Juice)	¥1,300
エビフライ (パン または ライスとジュースをお付けします) Fried Prawns (served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)	¥1,800
ハンバーグステーキ (パン または ライスとジュースをお付けします) Japanese Hamburger Steak (served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)	¥1,800
ビーフステーキ (パン または ライスとジュースをお付けします) Beef Steak (served with Bread or Steamed Rice and Juice)	¥2,300
バニラアイスクリーム Vanilla Ice Cream	¥600
フルーツの盛合せ Assorted Fruit	¥800